

<

SLP(C)No. 10392 OF 2004  
ITEM No.12

Court No. 7

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10392/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2003 in WP 6692/03  
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HARMESH CHAND

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 16/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Nidhesh Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Singh,Adv.  
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time, as prayed, is allowed to file counter affidavit and one week's time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder, if any. List thereafter.

(A.S. BISHT) (PROMILA NAGPAL)  
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER