

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10392/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2003 in WP No. 6692/2003 of The

HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARMESH CHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and prayer for interim relief )  
(For

final disposal)

Date: 21/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Nidesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Shukla, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that she would like  
to file a response  
to the additional affidavit filed by the respondent on 29.3.2005. List after summer vacation.

dwaj )

( Meenu Sethi )

(Pushap Lata Bhar

Court Master

Court Maste

