

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10392/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2003 in WP No. 6692/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARMESH CHAND

R espondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s)  
and prayer for interim relief ) )

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 10/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Shukla, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears that it may not be possible to settle this  
dispute. Let this matter come up after

four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master  
Court Master