

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. OF____

200

6

(Arising out of S.L.P.(C) No.10392/2004)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARMESH CHAND

R espondent(s)

Date: 08/09/2006 This Petition was called on for orders today.

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Shukla, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

The Court pronounced the order of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice

B.P.Singh and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Altamas Kabir.

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order. No order as to the costs.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)